



PANITIA FESTIVAL EKONOMI ISLAM FAKULTAS EKONOMI DAN BISNIS ISLAM UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI WALISONGO SEMARANG

Sekretariat: Gedung Kantor Fakultas Ekonomi dan Bisnis Islam UIN Walisongo Semarang Jl. Prof. Dr. Hamka Kampus III Ngaliyan, Website: feis.walisongo.ac.id

Semarang, 12 September 2019

To; Nikmatun MasrurohKetua Program Studi Ekonomi Syariah
Fakultas Ekonomi dan Bisnis Islam
IAIN Jember

Assalamu'alaikum, Wr. Wb.

Dear Nikmatun Masruroh

We are pleased to inform you that your paper titled "Daya Saing Ekspor Makanan Halal Indonesia Dalam Persaingan Pasar Global" has been accepted by the Committee of Festival Ekonomi Islam 2019.

The Committee now needs to have confirmation from you that you will be able to present your paper in a 15 minute time slot during Seminar Filantropi Islam (Zakat dan Wakaf) Menuju Sustainable Economic Development di Era Revolusi Industri 4.0 at the conference in September 25.

Please confirm that you will attend the conference to present your paper, notifying us as soon as possible, and no later than 20 September 2019. If I do not have confirmation from you by 20 September 2019, your 15-minute time slot will be allocated to a reserve speaker. A member of our Committee will be in contact with you about this after we have had confirmation that you will attend the conference to present your paper.

Again, thank you for working with Festival Ekonomi Islam 2019. I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further. Festival Ekonomi Islam 2019 looks forward to your final publication package. Please do not hesitate to contact Ferry Khusnul Mubarok, MA at 082222206848 if you have any further questions.

Wassalamu'alaikum. Wr. Wb.

With Warmest Regards,

Ratno Agriyanto

Chairman of the committee



SERTIFIKAT

Nomor: 3054/Un.10.5/D/PP.00.9/09/2019

diberikan kepada

Nikmatul Masruroh

atas pertisipasinya dalam kegiatan Call for Papers dengan tema "Filantropi Islam (Zakat & Wakaf) Menuju Sustainable Economic Development Di Era Revolusi Industri 4.0", yang diselenggarakan oleh Fakultas Ekonomi dan Bisnis Islam Universitas Islam Negeri Walisongo Semarang pada tanggal 24-25 September 2019 di Semarang, sebagai :

PRESENTER

Dr. H. Muhammad Saifullah, M.Ag. Dekan Dr. Ratno Agriyanto, CA., CPA. Ketua Panitia